COPYRIGHT AND PERSONAL RELEASE

I (Name and Surname) Date, and place of birth and/or TIN, grant royalty free license, and authorize Joyflor S.r.l, located in Via Varese, 8 – 20098 San Giuliano Milanese (MI), to use, without payment, the photograph(s) and/or video(s) sent via e-mail in the attachment to the present release, in order to be published as part of the initiative #GiveMeASmile on the e-commerce website Native Joyfood, property of Joyflor S.r.l.
Furthermore, I grant permission and consent to Joyflor, to reproduce and publish this material by telematic means in regard to activities linked to its institutional website (www.nativejoyfood.it and www.nativejoyfood.com) and the social network Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/NativeJoyfoodShop/), Instagram (https://www.instagram.com/nativejoyfood/) and Twitter (https://twitter.com/nativejoyfood).
I declare that no other third parties hold copyright interest in this material, and that I indemnify and hold harmless Joyflor from any responsibility for violations of any third-party rights. The material for the $\#GiveMeASmile$ initiative must be photographs (max. 1600×1200 Pixel) and video of max. 60 seconds.
The material has to be sent via e-mail as an attachment to this release form to: lorena.laurenti@joyflor.eu, at the incontestable discretion of Joyflor s.r.l., before publishing.
Place: Signature:
CONSENT TO USE OF PERSONAL DATA
According to Art.7 of the EU regulation Nr.2016/679, the undersigned grants expressively to Joyflor S.r.l., located in Via Varese, 8 – 20098 San Giuliano Milanese (website www.joyflor.it), the data controller, the consent for processing personal data in regard to the setting, the reproduction and publishing of his/her material (photo or video) by telematic means. The provision of this consent is optional. However, if the consent is not provided, the setting, reproduction and following publishing of the material in question, by telematic means will not be possible. For the purpose of processing, Joyflor S.r.l. might make use of appointees. The personal data is collected exclusively for the publishing of the material as part of the initiative #GiveMeASmile. The data is processed in legal and correct manner. The concerned person can though exercise his/her rights according to Art. 15 of the UE regulation Nr. 2016/679, by communication to the holder of Joyflor s.r.l., Mrs. Pia Rivera (info@joyflor.eu).